
2025/[{C'r'C/WC B/06/M3/J ULy/03 10.07.2025

,a {tu{ H ffir \q ER-w offitvlq frfra€
f\Ell ) (qrrw rrttrrq tFI \r€r.l-r+ce)

:Y TNDTAN RArLtuAy cATERTNG AND TouRrsM coRpoRATroN LTD.
lF(l, I 1, (A Govt. of lndia Enterprise-Navratna)

CIN-L74899DL1999GOI101707, E-mail : info@irctc.com, Website : www.irctc.com

2025/IRCTC/WCB/06/M3/JULYi03 10.07.2025

M/s Tamil Caterers
5 Thimmarayan Street, Puma Hair Style Jolarpet, Tirpathur,
Tamil Nadu-635851.
Sh. J S TamilSelvan-9868230822, 8144860865.

s s ha ktirrclla re(iD gmai l. corn

Sub: Award of temporary license -cum- commencement of On-board Catering Services in train
no. 12091-92, KGM-DDN Janshatabdi(Mini Pantry).
Ref: Limited E-Tender no. 2025/IRCTC/WCBl06lM3lJuLY/03opened on 08.07.2025.

With reference to the subject mentioned above, it has been decided to award you the temporary
license for provision of on-board catering Services in above mentioned train for a period of 03
rnonths or finalization & commencement of long-term tenders whichever is earlier or takeover of
services by new Licensee/Railways/IRCTC, whichever is earlier, purely on adhoc basis subject to the
terms and conditions enshrined in the tender document, which shall form part of the License. The
above award of temporary license is subject to the terms and conditions of tender document and
Government of India directive to contain COVID.

A) In view of the above you are required to submit the License fee within five (05) working days of
issue of LOA or 05 working days before date of corrmencement of operation whichever is later.
Letter of acceptance is to be submitted within five (05) working days of issuance of LOA or as

advised in LOA along with Security Deposit to be submitted in concemed zone as detailed below:-

License fee
GSr@18%
Total
Security deposit

: Rs. 1,00,000/-
: Rs. 18,000/-
: Rs. 1,18,000/- (to be paid at IRC'I'C/NZ)
: Rs. 11,800/-(10% of the Quoted LF for

4-

to besubmitted within 05 working days as advised
by IRCTC(to be deposited in IRCTC/NZ)

Spl. Security deposit : NIL
RDS deposit : Rs.2,360/- (to be paid at IRCTC/NZ)

Security Deposit and Quoted LF plus applicable GST as per terms and conditions of license to be
submitted at IRCTC/NZ.Bank account details of IRCTC/NZ is as under: -

r\ccount Naurc IRCTC Ltd.-Catering North Zone
Account Number 001 01 02000038429
r\ccount Tlrpe Current
lJank Narne IDIII BI\NI(
lJtanch 1/6, SIRI FORT INSTITUTIONAL AREA, KHE,L

GAON MARG, NE,\)r DE,LHI, DE,LHI STATE,_ 110049
IFS(I Codc r8Kt.0000010

*'k(iheclues Will not be acceptcd

'l'here is no provision for delayed payrnent and failure to pay as per schedule shall be treated as

'default' and action shail be taken in accordance with tender conditions.

rfrta qTqtsq : qgd ro, zrfl S, ed is $et, +tfr TrR, T$ m-ttoozg. ENrq : ort-zoratsso, zorsrsst
Registered Office:4" Floor, Tower-D, World Trade Centre, NaurojiNagar, New Delhi-110029. Tel.:011.26181550,26181551

Page 1 of 3

,t*,,
YEt

lnt€rnatlonal Yoar
of Gooperatlv€s



2025/I RC'I'C/WC B/06/M3/J U I,Yru3 10.07.2025

Invoice will be issued after receipt of payment along with GST number and billing address provided
for the same.

B) You are required to start the provision of catering services as per adviceof IRCTC7NZ.

C) First day of start of catering services in the train will be treated as date of commencement of
Onboard Catering Services.

D) You are required to submit the list of proposed pickup locations for meal (B/F, lunch & dinner)

along with its addresses for approval of IRCTC. The same should be submitted as indicated in the

enclosed format for acceptance letter.

E) If you fail to accept the offer of award of License and fails to remit license fee, within the

stipulated time as advised by IRCTC, Action will be taken as per terms of clause no. 3.5 of General

Conditions of license- section one.

F) Supply/Sale of Railneer is to be made in the train in terms of clause no. 2.l.a(a), (b)& (c) of Scope

of Work of the tender condition on MRp.

Point of Saic rr,achines as per clausc 2.3.3 of tender document has to be ensurecl.c)

II)

r)

Al1 PAD items of brands approved

the train.

IRCTC approved, Packed branded

FSSAI license and MRP, with best

to cooked food.

in Category A and A special by IRCTC are only to be sold in

RTE items like poha, Upma, Veg meal, Combo meal etc. with

before date has to be available in addition in train in addition

J) Strict compliance of guidelines issued by Government of India, MHA and this office for COVID-

19, in this regard, should be followed and any violation thereof shall invoke penalty which may

extend upto termination of contract.

Award of liceuse is subject to the finaloutcorne of WPs frled in differsnt lligir Court.

The tertns & Condition ol'tcnder document is an integral part oi'this letter of Award.

K)

L)

This issues with approval of Competent Authority.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this letter.

Ilucl:-'['ender Document
Copv:-
- GGM/NZ- to provide date of commencement as per present train schedule.
- GGM/MCS- for kind infbrrnation and llecessary action please.
- AGMA{CS - for kind infonlation and necessary action please.
- AGM/I.-in - for kind infonnation and necessary action please.
- Central Co,trol - fbr ki.d i,fbnnatio, and necessary action plcasc.
- AGM-IT - fbr kind inlbrrr-ration and uploading on IRCTC & cppp portal.

Ku't'
(Ranjit Singh Nalar)

DGM (P&T)
For GGM/Proc.

Page 2 of 3



2025/IRCTC/WCB/06 IM3 I JUI,Y I 03 10.07.2025

Format for acceptance of award of temporary license
(To be given on company/firm's letter head)

Group General Manager/I.{Z
IRCTC/NZ

Sub: Award of temporary license -cum- commencement of On-board Catering Services in train
no. 12091-92, KGM-DDN Janshatabdi (Mini Pantry).
Ref: Your offi ce letter no. 2025lIRCTC/wcB I 061M.3 I JULY/03 dt. 10.07 .202s

With reference to above, I/we hereby convey mylour acceptance of the terms and conditions of the
temporary license.

Security deposit as per clause 2.8 of General conditions of license- section one TO BB PAID AT
NZ:-
Train no. Security deposit Total Bank Details Demand draft/Bankers

cheque/RTGS/NEFT No./Bank
Guarantee

Licer-rsc 1, 2.9 of General condi fli TO BI,l P

Further details of mcals (B/F, lr-rnch & dinner), pick up locations for the above trains are as uncler:-

IRC'fC or its authorized person or nominated agency is free to inspect the above p."rris"r .r ,"a
when required.

VWe am/are ready to corlmence selices in the above train as per advise of IRCTC.

Signature:
M/s
Name of authorizcd
person
Date
Placc
Seal of the licensee

ff

oe lrs pcf clausc 1ro o 1t101ts OI llc()nse- S(]ctlon onc ATD A'I'NZ.
Train
no.

License Fee GST
(d.18%

Total Bank Details Demand draft/Bankers
cheque/RTGS/NEFT No.

Train no. Service Dctails of meal supply
unit along with
addrcss

Name of contact
person of the
meal supply unit

Phone no. of
contact person

12091 I)inner
t2092 I}/F

Page 3 of 3


